(“PWD”), Public Improvement Commission, and the BPDA, and will be 
coordinated with the City’s planned signal improvement project at this 
intersection. 

● Within 30 days of issuance of Building Permit, the Proponent will make a one-
time “bikeshare” contribution of Six Thousand and Fifty Dollars ($6,050.00) to 
BTD per the City’s Bike Parking Guidelines. 

● The Proponent shall make a Twenty-two Thousand Dollar ($22,000.00) 
contribution to City’s Fund for Parks: 

Recipient:  City’s Fund for Parks 

Boston Parks and Recreation Department 
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Boston, MA 02118 

Use:  The contribution will be used to support nearby Boston 
Parks and Recreation Department properties.

[...]

The installation of the proposed 
street trees, in coordination with the Public Improvement Commission and/or Parks 
Department, shall be completed before Certificate of Occupancy issuance for the 
Proposed Project. 

The Proposed Project includes the commitment of Ten-Thousand Four-Hundred 
Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($10450.00) to the Boston Transportation Department 
(“BTD”) to be contributed upon issuance of Certificate of Occupancy for the 
Proposed Project to support the bikeshare system. 

The Proposed Project includes new accessible walkways to existing parking spaces